RESOLUTION

Learning Recovery and Extended Learning Plan

Whereas the Ashland County Community Academy Board of Directors met in a special, open, and properly-called board meeting on March 24, 2021 12:00 p.m. in the ACCA school conference room.

Whereas 5	members were present, a quorum was declared by the chair.	
	, memoria wara process, a queram was acciared by the citative	

Whereas the Superintendent of Ashland County Community Academy presented the Learning Recovery and Extended Learning Plan;

Whereas, the Learning Recovery and Extended Learning Plan is summarized as follows: "... the Learning Recovery and Extended Learning Plan outlines and addresses current and future learning recovery and extended learning opportunities to meet the needs of all students at Ashland County Community Academy. It outlines the existing interventions and resources implemented by ACCA (community partners/funding/support services), and identifies future interventions and resources (community partners/funding/support services) that will enable the school to successfully address the academic Gap Filling and address the Social-Emotional Needs of the student population."

Whereas the Governing Board had the opportunity to review the Learning Recovery and Extended Learning Plan and to ask questions;

Whereas the Governing Board received a recommendation to adopt a resolution to approve the Learning Recovery and Extended Learning Plan;

Whereas the Board, after serious consideration, moved to approve the Learning Recovery and Extended Learning Plan;

Therefore, due to the specific reasons cited above, it is hereby declared to be the intent of the Ashland County Community Academy Governing Board to approve the Learning Recovery and Extended Learning Plan

ACCA Superintendent

- Kevin Laug

Date

Board President/Chair